At the above place and time bids will be publicly opened and read. The 
award of the contract, if awarded, will be made by the Board of Water Supply as soon 
thereafter as practicable. The Board reserves the right to reject any and all bids. 

Two or more bonds, the aggregate amount of which shall be two hundred and 
eighty thousand dollars ($280,000), will be required for the faithful performance of 
the contract. 

No bid 	be received and deposited unless accompanied by a certified check upon 
a National or State bank, drawn to the order of the Comptroller of The City of New 
York, to the amount of twenty-five thousand dollars ($25,000). 

Time allowed for the completion of the work is sixty (60) months from the service 
of notice by the Board to begin work. 

Pamphlets containing information for bidders, forms of proposal and contract, 
specifications, etc.. and pamphlets of contract drawings can be obtained at Room 906,

[...]

At the above place and time bids will be publicly opened and read. The award 
of the contract, if awarded, will be made by the Board of Water Supply as soon 
thereafter as practicable. The Board reserves the right to reject any and all bids. 

Two or more bonds, the aggregate amount of which shall be two hundred fifty 
thousand dollars ($250,000) will be required for the faithful performance of the 
contract. 

No bid will be received and deposited unless accompanied by a certified check 
upon a National or State bank, drawn to the order of the Comptroller of The City of 
New York to the amount of twenty thousand dollars ($20,000).

[...]

and Wages, may be properly adjusted, I recommend that the request of the Board 
of Health be approved to the extent that $687.50 be transferred from No. 487 to No. 459 
of the Budget items for 1909. 

Respectfully, 

H. A. METZ, Comptroller. 

The following resolution was offered: 

Resolved, That the sum of six hundred and eighty-seven dollars and fifty cents 

($687.50) be and the same is hereby transferred from the appropriation made to the 

following department for the year 1909, the same being in excess of the amount re-

quired for the purposes thereof, viz. : Department of Health, Hospitals, Riverside, 

No.

[...]

Resolved, That, in pursuance of the provisions of subdivision 8 of section 1N of 
the Greater New York Charter, the Board of Estimate and Apportionment be and it 
is hereby requested to authorize the Comptroller to issue Special Revenue Bonds to the 
amount of three thousand,  seven hundred and fifty-six dollars ($3,756), the proceeds 
whereof to be used by the President of the Borough of Brooklyn for the purpose of 
paying additional help at the Fourth Avenue Public Bath, in the aforesaid Borough. 

Adopted by the Board of Aldermen November 30, 1909, three-fourths of all the

[...]

Resolved, That, in pursuance of the provisions of subdivision 8 of section 188 
of the Greater New York Charter the Board of Estimate and Apportionment be 
and it is hereby requested to authorize the Comptroller to issue Special Revenue 
Bonds to the amount of three thousand seven hundred and fifty-six dollars 
($3,756), the proceeds whereof to be used by the President of the Borough of 
Brooklyn for the purpose of paying additional help at the Fourth Avenue Public 
Bath. in the aforesaid Borough. 

I report as follows: 
The Fourth Avenue Bath is completed, but awaits the beginning of operation be-